benefit schemes - - - - - - - (895) (895)

Net actuarial gain on associate
   defined benefit pension
   scheme - - - - - - - 3,745 3,745

Losses related to cash flow
   hedges and other - - (1,027) - - - - - (1,027)

Deferred tax relating to cash
   flow hedges and other - - 298 - - - - - 298

Profit for the period attributable
   to equity holders - - - - - - - 32,686 32,686

At	31	July	2007 1,382 265,182 (1,770) 72,172 205 (195,129) (1,224) 42,575 183,393

Note 1 The balance of retained earnings at 31 July 2007 comprises income earned and reported in 2007 which has not been allocated between the periods pre and post
the reorganisation transaction in April 2007 that established the Origin Group.

��   Origin Enterprises plc Annual Report 2007 Origin Enterprises plc Annual Report 2007   ��

Notes (continued)

for the year-ended 31 July 2007

26 Statement	of	changes	in	shareholders’	equity (continued)

31	July	2006

Foreign

Cash	flow currency

hedge translation Retained

reserve reserve	 earnings Total

_’000 _’000 _’000 _’000

At	1	August	2005	 - (4,694) 102,601 97,907

Impact of adoption of IAS 32 and IAS 39 342 - - 342

Related deferred tax (11) - - (11)

At	1	August	2005	Adjusted 331 (4,694) 102,601 98,238

Foreign exchange translation - 1,417 - 1,417

Group defined benefit pension schemes - - 2,932 2,932

Deferred tax on Group defined benefit
   schemes - - (214) (214)

Losses relating to cash flow hedges (1,531) - - (1,531)

Deferred tax relating to cash flow hedges 159 - - 159

Profit for the period attributable to equity
   holders - - 31,605 31,605

Net dividends paid following group
   restructuring - - (43,285) (43,285)

At	31	July	2006 (1,041) (3,277) 93,639 89,321

Cash flow hedge reserve

The hedging reserve comprises the effective portion of the cumulative net change in the fair value of cash flow hedging

instruments related to hedged transactions that have not yet occurred since 1 August 2005.

Foreign currency translation reserve

The translation reserve comprises all foreign exchange differences from 1 August 2005, arising from the translation of the net

assets of the Group’s non-euro denominated operations, including the translation of the profits of such operations from the

average exchange rate for the year to the exchange rate at the balance sheet date.